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\WATER DISTRICT www.forestvillewd.com info@forestvillewd.com

Agenda of:
Regular Public Meeting
Of the
Forestville Water District Board of Directors

Date: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 Time: 5:30 PM

Location: 6530 Mirabel Rd. Forestville, CA 95436 & Virtual video conference*

To join Zoom Meeting:
Link: https://zoom.us/join
Meeting ID: 861 9793 9315
Password: 335718

To participate in Zoom by telephone:
Dial: 1-669-900-9128

Meeting ID: 861 9793 9315
Password: 335718

RECORDING OF MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT:

This meeting may be recorded to assist in preparation of minutes. Recordings will only be kept for 30 days

following the meeting as mandated by the Ralph M. Brown Act.

VII.

VIII.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

STATEMENT OF ABSTENTION
PUBLIC COMMENT (Public testimony is limited to three minutes)

. CONSENT ITEMS

1. Financial Reports for September 2022
2. Minutes for September 13, 2022, Regular Board Meeting and September 19, 2022, Special Board Meeting

PUBLIC HEARING (No public hearing tonight)
ACTION ITEMS

RESOLUTION 413(m)-CONTINUANCE OF TELECONFERENCING
BOARD DIRECTOR APPOINTMENT

SERVICE AGREEMENT

DIRECTOR’S TRAINING

DISTRICT GOAL UPDATES

ESTABLISHING BYLAWS

2018 SEWER IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

TIME SCHEDULE ORDER AND GRANT APPLICATION FOR SEWER TREATMENT PLANT
PRV REPLACEMENT OPTIONS

SEWER FORCE MAIN PROJECT

EXTERNAL DISTRICT AUDIT

NEW WATER RATE STRUCTURE

CFrASTTIOMTMOO®®


http://www.forestvillewd.com/
mailto:info@forestvillewd.com
https://zoom.us/join
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PRELIMINARY BUDGET FY 2023-2024

REVIEW OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
WATER METER REPLACEMENT

RECYCLE WATER TRUCK FILL STATION

WATER CONSERVATION

GRANTS OPPORTUNITIES

DISTRICT’S MISSION AND VISION STATEMENTS
CORRESPONDENCE

Hvwmpwmozz

IX. DISTRICT ENGINEER MONTHLY REPORT

X. GENERAL MANAGER MONTHLY REPORT

Xl. GRATON/FWD SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT

XIl. DIRECTORS’ REPORT AND CALL FOR FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
Xlll. ADJOURNMENT

*In accordance with AB 361, Governor Newsom’s March 4, 2020, State of Emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic, Sonoma
County Public Health Officer’'s Recommendation for Teleconferenced Meetings, and the Forestville Water District Board of
Directors Resolution 413(l), the Nov. 8, 2022, Board of Supervisors Meeting will be facilitated using virtual format with listening
and participation available through Zoom.

Forestville Water District (“District”), in complying with the Americans with Disabilities Act (“ADA”), requests individuals who
require special accommodations to access and/or participate in District Board meetings, to please contact the District office
at (707) 887-1551 or info@forestvillewd.com, at least three (3) business days before the scheduled District Board meeting to
ensure that the District may assist you.

How to get an item on the agenda

Items for the agenda of the regular meetings of the Forestville Water District must be submitted to the District in writing. Regular meetings are
held the 2" Tuesday of each month. Submissions must be received by the District no later than ten (10) calendar days before the meeting.
Submit your agenda items to: Forestville Water District, Post Office Box 261, Forestville, CA 95436, or email to: info@forestvillewd.com. Be sure
to include your name, address, and phone number. Anonymous submissions will not be considered for discussion.
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Forestville Water District

Expense and Revenue Report
Water Operation Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2022

cc: Nov. 8, 2022
Board Packet
VI. Consent Item #1

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 835,223.02
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 61 items
Web/Internet 09/06/2022 15665 Request IT Onsite tech work -825.00 -825.00
Maint/Repair 09/28/2022 15684 D.W. Enterprises Various Repairs -20,936.00 -21,761.00
Material/Supp 09/28/2022 15686 Pace Supply Corp. water - supplies -1,637.39  -23,298.39
Health/Dental 09/28/2022 15685 Humana Insurance Co. Oct '22 Coverage -1,531.54 -24,829.93
Various 09/28/2022 15682 Brelje & Race Projects 210.21 & 209.99 -800.00  -25,629.93
Other Admin Se 09/28/2022 15688 Wizix Tech Group, Inc. Contract charge - copies -153.16 -25,783.09
Maint/Repair 09/28/2022 15683 Canyon Rock Co., Inc. Covey Rd Repair -151.29  -25,934.38
Other Admin Se 09/28/2022 15681 Becoming Independent Secured Document Shredding -80.00 -26,014.38
Health/Dental 10/03/2022 ACH  CalPERS Health Insurance Oct 2022 Health Insurance -11,442 .45 -37,456.83
Payroll Liability =~ 10/03/2022 15689 CDTFA Sept '22 Payroll Deduction -1,024.68  -38,481.51
Web/Internet 10/03/2022 15691 Streamline Website hosting and ADA compliance -200.00  -38,681.51
Various Supplie: 10/03/2022 15690 Ideal Hardware Sept 22 Various charges -135.58  -38,817.09
Merch Fee 10/03/2022 ACH Bankcard Bluefin Merchant Fee -126.71 -38,943.80
Purch Water 10/12/2022 15702 SCWA Purchased Water (8/31/22-9/29/22) -37,629.31  -76,573.11
Comp & Liability 10/12/2022 15705 ACWA/JPIA Auto + General Liability 2022-2023 -20,218.70  -96,791.81
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -6,156.16  -102,947.97
Maint/Repair 10/12/2022 15697 D.W. Enterprises Repair at Post Office - Westside Plaza -5,308.00 -108,255.97
Payroll Liability =~ 10/12/2022 ACH  Tony D Lopes PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -4,544.74  -112,800.71
WC Insurance 10/12/2022 15692 ACWA/JPIA 1st Qtr '22-'23 Workmans Comp Ins. -3,406.61 -116,207.32
CalPERS 10/12/2022 ACH  CalPERS PP #21 (9/25-10/8) CalPERS Retirement Cont -3,234.29  -119,441.61
Payro\ 10/12/2022 ACH  Rodrick A Wheeler PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -2,925.58 -122,367.19
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 ACH  John H Southard PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -2,779.20 -125,146.39
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 ACH  Cory M. Ipsen PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -2,459.38 -127,605.77
Various 10/12/2022 15703 Umpqua Bank CC statement 9/30/22 -2,297.46 -129,903.23
Payroll Liability =~ 10/12/2022 ACH  Dawn M. Colen-Leith PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -1,829.12  -131,732.35
Attorney 10/12/2022 15700 Perry Law Legal Services (FY '22-'23) -1,610.00 -133,342.35
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 ACH  Gwen M Taylor PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -1,637.01  -134,879.36
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 E-pay CA EDD State Payroll Tax PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -1,461.06 -136,340.42
Payroll Liability =~ 10/12/2022 ACH  CalPERS CalPERS PEPRA (Employee) -865.21 -137,205.63
Web/Internet 10/12/2022 15693 Airespring Internet Service (Oct charges) -598.99 -137,804.62
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 ACH  CalPERS Employee 457 Contributions -580.00 -138,384.62
Payroll Liability ~ 10/12/2022 ACH  CalPERS CalPERS 457 Employee Loan Repayment -295.00 -138,679.62
Telephone 10/12/2022 15698 Graybar Financial Serv Office phones lease -276.18 -138,955.80
Material/Supp 10/12/2022 15699 Pace Supply Corp. water - supplies for repair -221.76  -139,177.56
Vision 10/12/2022 15704 ACWA/JPIA November 22 Vision -161.10 -139,338.66
Lab Testing 10/12/2022 15694 B & R Lab, Inc. Lab testing services for Sept '22 -152.00 -139,490.66
Merch Fee 10/12/2022 15696 CUSI Standard SSL Renewed - 2 years -140.00 -139,630.66
Garb/Rec Serv  10/12/2022 15701 Recology Sonoma Marin Garbage & Recycled Service for Sept '22 -132.48 -139,763.14
Maint/Repair 10/12/2022 15695 Canyon Rock Co., Inc. Mirabel Rd Repair -127.15  -139,890.29
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 ACH  Destiny Harp PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -109.50 -139,999.79
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 E-pay EDD State Payroll Tax PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -4.44 -140,004.23
Payroll Liability = 10/12/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank Fed Payroll Tax PP #21 (9/25-10/8) -0.72  -140,004.95
Merch Fee 10/13/2022 Umpqua Bank Merchant Fees for ACH/CC A/R pmts -33.90 -140,038.85
Fuel 10/15/2022 ACH  Robinson Oil Fuel -354.32  -140,393.17
Bk Serv Chrg 10/20/2022 Umpqua Bank analysis activity -335.25 -140,728.42

Page 1 of 3



Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
CalPERS

Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability

Fuel

Cleared Balance

10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH

10/26/2022 E-pay

10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH
10/26/2022 ACH

10/26/2022 E-pay
10/26/2022 E-pay

10/31/2022 ACH

Forestville Water District

Expense and Revenue Report
Water Operation Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2022
10/26/2022 E-pay Umpqua Bank

Tony D Lopes
CalPERS

Cory M. Ipsen
Rodrick A Wheeler
John H Southard
Dawn M. Colen-Leith
Gwen M Taylor
CA EDD

CalPERS
CalPERS
CalPERS

Destiny Harp

EDD

Umpqua Bank
Robinson Oil

Total Checks and Payments

Fed Payroll Tax PP #21 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22) CalPERS Retirement Cor
PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

State Payroll Tax PP #21 (10/9-10/22)
CalPERS PEPRA (Employee)

Employee 457 Contributions

CalPERS 457 Employee Loan Repayment
PP #22 (10/9-10/22)

State Payroll Tax PP #21 (10/9-10/22)
Fed Payroll Tax PP #21 (10/9-10/22)

Fuel

Deposits and Credits - 22 items

09/30/2022 Water A/R
09/30/2022 Water A/R
09/30/2022 Water A/R
10/01/2022 Water A/R
10/05/2022 Water A/R
10/05/2022 Water A/R
10/05/2022 Water A/IR
10/11/2022 Water A/R
10/11/2022 Water A/IR
10/12/2022 Water A/R
10/12/2022 Water A/R
10/14/2022 Water A/R
10/14/2022 Water A/R
10/17/2022 Water A/R
10/17/2022 Water A/IR
10/19/2022 Water A/R
10/25/2022 Water A/IR
10/25/2022 Water A/R
10/26/2022 Water A/IR
10/31/2022 15712 PG&E

10/31/2022 Water A/IR
10/31/2022 Water A/R

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Uncleared Transactions

VOID: Acct# 1933429322-2: District Office

Checks and Payments - 12 items
11/27/2019 14931 Accu-Bore
10/31/2022 15706 ACWA
10/31/2022 15714 Request IT
10/31/2022 15708 Brelje & Race

2023 Annual Membership Dues

Monthly licenses and security

-6,324.50 -147,052.92
-4,544.74 -151,597.66
-3,290.81 -154,888.47
-2,819.64 -157,708.11
-2,735.53  -160,443.64
-2,667.27 -163,110.91
-1,905.78 -165,016.69
-1,537.00 -166,553.69
-1,496.65 -168,050.34

-837.73 -168,888.07
-580.00 -169,468.07
29500 -169,763.07
5475 -169,817.82
222 -169,820.04
-0.36  -169,820.40
-366.72 -170,187.12
-170,187.12  -170,187.12
233.87 233.87
487.99 721.86
1,955.57 2,677.43
348.66 3,026.09
571.95 3,598.04
584.65 4,182.69
8,121.31  12,304.00
9122  12,395.22
19650  12,591.72
143.06  12,734.78
1,524.28  14,259.06
172.44  14,431.50
1,157.18  15,588.68
209.51  15,798.19
2,193.65  17,991.84
113.90  18,105.74
11545  18,221.19
23154  18,452.73
49399  18,946.72
0.00  18,946.72
81.44  19,028.16
10520  19,133.36
19,133.36  19,133.36
-151,053.76  -151,053.76
-151,053.76  684,169.26
-50.00 -50.00
-9,735.00  -9,785.00
-1,770.00  -11,555.00
-1,632.50  -13,187.50
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Forestville Water District

Expense and Revenue Report
Water Operation Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2022

10/31/2022 15710 Humana Insurance Co. Nov '22 Coverage -1,531.54 -14,719.04
10/31/2022 15713 Reliable Translations Water Shut off policy - to Spanish -345.28  -15,064.32
10/31/2022 15715 Verizon Wireless Cell Service charges (9/5-10/4) -291.04  -15,355.36
10/31/2022 15711 John H. Southard Reimbursement - employee paid directly to vel -148.91 -15,504.27
10/31/2022 ACH  PG&E District Office -106.47  -15,610.74
10/31/2022 15716 Wizix Tech Group, Inc. Contract charge - copies -95.33 -15,706.07
10/31/2022 15709 Canyon Rock Co., Inc. Mirabel Rd Repair -80.75 -15,786.82
10/31/2022 15707 Becoming Independent Secured Document Shredding -80.00 -15,866.82
Total Checks and Payments -15,866.82 -15,866.82

Deposits and Credits - 8 items
09/16/2022 Water A/R 614.45 614.45
09/21/2022 Water A/IR 626.67 1,241.12
09/22/2022 Water A/R 835.15 2,076.27
09/26/2022 Water AIR 695.02 2,771.29
09/30/2022 Water A/R 342.00 3,113.29
10/05/2022 Water AIR 751.00 3,864.29
10/12/2022 Water A/R 170.00 4,034.29
10/31/2022 Water A/IR 136.99 4,171.28
Total Deposits and Credits 4,171.28 4,171.28
Total Uncleared Transactions -11,695.54 -11,695.54
Register Balance as of 10/31/2022 -162,749.30 672,473.72

New Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 ACH CalPERS Health Insurance Nov 2022 Health Insurance -11,442.45 -11,442.45
Liability Check 11/01/2022 15717 CDTFA -1,024.67 -12,467.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2022 15718 Streamline Website hosting and compliance -200.00 -12,667.12
Total Checks and Payments -12,667.12 -12,667.12

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Payment 11/03/2022 Water A/R 782.47 782.47
Total Deposits and Credits 782.47 782.47
Total New Transactions -11,884.65 -11,884.65
Ending Balance -174,633.95 660,589.07
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FORESTVILLE WATER DISTRICT
"WATER" OPERATIONS
SCHEDULE OF CASH & INVESTMENTS

OCTOBER 2022

Investments
BROKERAGE ACCOUNT DATE Total
STEWARD PARTNERS 11/2/2022 $572,292.40
SONOMA COUNTY DATE TOTAL
TREASURY INVESTMENT POOL 9/30/2022 $747,038.65
COMBINED TOTAL OF INVESTMENTS $1,319,331.05
UMPQUA BANK: |
OPERATIONS CHECKING 10/31/2022 $672,473.72
GRAND TOTAL $1,991,804.77

BOARD CLERK SIGNATURE: X

BOARD CHAIR SIGNATURE X




Income

Forestville Water District

"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through October 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense

41000 - Water Sales
RECYCLED WATER ACCOUNTS
41800 - Recycled Water
Total RECYCLED WATER ACCOUNTS
41000R - Sales Allowance & Adjustment

41100 -
41700 -

Residential
Other

41700.1 - Outside Sales

41000 -

Water Sales - Other

Total 41000 - Water Sales
42000 - Water Service

42100 -
42302 -

Fire Protection

Meters

Total 42000 - Water Service
49000 - Non-Operating

49100 -
49200 -
49300 -

49521

Re-Connect Fees-Late Pay Chrgs
Interest

Taxes & Assessments

- Home Owners Property Tax Relief
49650 -

Connection Fees

Total 49000 - Non-Operating

Total Income

Cost of Goods Sold
Purchased Water From SCWA

51300 -
51310 -
51320 -

Purchased Water
Aquaduct Fund
Cotati Intertie

Total Purchased Water From SCWA

Total COGS

Gross Profit

Expense

Employee Benefits

56350 -
56400 -

56450

56500 -

56501

Unemployment Insurance

Health & Dental Insurance

- Vision Care Insurance

Social Security & Medicare

- CalPERS for Classic
56505 -

CalPERS for PEPRA employees

Total Employee Benefits

Operations & Maintenance

54120 -
54210 -
54220 -
54230 -
54235 -
56210 -

56211

Labor (RRU)

Materials & Supplies

Machine Hire

Maintenance & Repair
Garbage+Recycled Waste Service

Office Supplies

- Bank Service Charges

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
21,332.83 33,132.64 -11,799.81 64.39%
21,332.83 33,132.64 -11,799.81 64.39%
-1,682.46

384,230.83
2,907.81
11,204.74
0.00 1,177,565.08 -1,177,565.08 0.0%
417,993.75 1,210,697.72 -792,703.97 34.53%
848.00
295.00
1,143.00
3,840.00
82.23 6,114.36 -6,032.13 1.35%
193,874.00 179,311.13 14,562.87 108.12%
834.00
4,419.00
203,049.23 185,425.49 17,623.74 109.5%
622,185.98 1,396,123.21 -773,937.23 44.57%
93,623.03 447,960.82 -354,337.79 20.9%
28,109.96
888.00 3,729.60 -2,841.60 23.81%
122,620.99 451,690.42 -329,069.43 27.15%
122,620.99 451,690.42 -329,069.43 27.15%
499,564.99 944,432.79 -444,867.80 52.9%
24.42 2,400.00 -2,375.58 1.02%
46,400.17 134,000.00 -87,599.83 34.63%
644.40 2,000.00 -1,355.60 32.22%
15,906.37 44,000.00 -28,093.63 36.15%
81,848.98 46,500.00 35,348.98 176.02%
7,597.66 50,500.00 -42,902.34 15.05%
152,422.00 279,400.00 -126,978.00 54.55%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3,137.35 13,000.00 -9,862.65 24.13%
0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%
27,265.51 25,000.00 2,265.51 109.06%
397.44 1,900.00 -1,502.56 20.92%
1,845.26 18,000.00 -16,154.74 10.25%
1,082.76 3,100.00 -2,017.24 34.93%
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Forestville Water District

"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through October 2022

56212 - Uniforms
56213 - Merchant Fees
56214 - Webl/Internet Expenses (shared)
56220 - PG&E
56221 - Sewer Direct Charges - Annual
56231 - Telephone
56232 - Translation Services
56233 - CUSI software annual fee
56236 - Vehicle Fuel Expense (shared)
56239 - Training
56240 - Other Administrative Expenses
56241 - Other Admin Services (shared)
56242 - Membership Dues (include LAFCO)
56243 - Election
56245 - Permit Fees
56246 - Consulting-Office Tech/Support
56300 - Comp & Liability Insurance
56301 - Liability & Property
56302 - Workers Comp
Total 56300 - Comp & Liability Insurance
56702 - Lab Testing- Water Analysis
56800 - Audit
56801 - Attorney-specific water issues
56802 - Attorney-Retainer
56804 - Truck Expense
56806 - Engineer-specific water issues
56807 - Engineer
56810 - Recycled Water Chrgs to FWD SSZ

Total Operations & Maintenance

Salaries & Wages

54100 - Management (Salaries)

54100.9 - General Manager Salary
Total 54100 - Management (Salaries)
54104 - Administration PTO

54104.1 - Vacation

54104.2 - Sick Pay
Total 54104 - Administration PTO
54105 - Operations PTO

54105.1 - Vacation - LPO

54105.4 - Vacation - Operator

54105.5 - Sick Pay - Operator

54105.6 - Comp Time - Operator
Total 54105 - Operations PTO
54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary

54106.1 - Lead Plant Op Overtime Pay

54106.2 - Lead Plant Op Standby Pay

54106.3 - Holiday Pay Grade lll

54106.4 - LPO- Bi Wk hourly

54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary - Other

Jul - Oct 22 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
148.91 2,000.00 -1,851.09 7.45%
1,130.63 4,000.00 -2,869.37 28.27%
10,272.94
931.54 3,000.00 -2,068.46 31.05%
1,115.96 1,500.00 -384.04 74.4%
2,390.67 7,000.00 -4,609.33 34.15%
345.28 2,000.00 -1,654.72 17.26%
0.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00 0.0%
3,762.21 6,000.00 -2,237.79 62.7%
4,001.02 5,000.00 -998.98 80.02%
1,413.95 7,000.00 -5,586.05 20.2%
988.74 7,000.00 -6,011.26 14.13%
12,200.78 18,000.00 -5,799.22 67.78%
0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.0%
0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%
825.00 10,000.00 -9,175.00 8.25%
28,584.83 25,000.00 3,584.83 114.34%
3,406.61 12,000.00 -8,593.39 28.39%
31,991.44 37,000.00 -5,008.56 86.46%
646.00 2,600.00 -1,954.00 24.85%
0.00 5,800.00 -5,800.00 0.0%
200.00 4,000.00 -3,800.00 5.0%
3,575.00 10,000.00 -6,425.00 35.75%
267.72 10,000.00 -9,732.28 2.68%
900.00 15,000.00 -14,100.00 6.0%
1,500.00 6,000.00 -4,500.00 25.0%
0.00 35,000.00 -35,000.00 0.0%
112,336.11 294,900.00 -182,563.89 38.09%
50,627.14 140,759.61 -90,132.47 35.97%
50,627.14 140,759.61 -90,132.47 35.97%
4,099.13
789.02
4,888.15
7,674.52
6,462.14
1,950.98
2,057.06
18,144.70
3,601.44 9,000.00 -5,398.56 40.02%
3,251.81 6,000.00 -2,748.19 54.2%
1,000.40
27,172.88 103,063.95 -75,891.07 26.37%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
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Forestville Water District

"Water" Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July through October 2022

Total 54106 - Lead Plant Operator Salary
54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary
54107.1 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Overtime
54107.2 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Standby
54107.3 - Holiday Pay-Grade Il Operator
54107.4 - Grade Il Operator- Bi Wk Hourly
54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary - Other
Total 54107 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary
54109 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary 2
54109.1 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op OT 2
54109.2 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Standby 2
54109.3 - Holiday Pay - Grade Il (#2)
54109.4 - Comp Time Paid Out (#2)
54109 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary 2 - Other
Total 54109 - Water/Sewer Grade 2 Op Salary 2
54110 - Office Admin/Board Clerk Salary
54110.5 - Temp. Office Assistant-Bi-Wk Ho
54110.6 - Cust Serv/Admin Asst
54110.7 - Holiday Pay-Cust Serv/Admin
54111 - Office Admin Salary
54110 - Office Admin/Board Clerk Salary - Other
Total 54110 - Office Admin/Board Clerk Salary
54999 - Merit Salary Increase
Total Salaries & Wages
54115 - Comp Time Cashed In
54116 - - Vacation Paid-Out
54118 - Employee Reimbursement
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
56805 - Reimbursement from Sewer
Total Other Income

Net Other Income
Net Income

